505488818 05/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5535622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPIOMED THERAPEUTICS, INC.	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPURPOSED THERAPEUTICS, INC	
Street Address:	324 S. HYDE PARK AVE., SUITE 350	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16269529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPT-1001CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fedrick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT 505488818 REEL: 049255 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT FROM EPIOMED THERAPEUTICS, INC. TO REPURPOSED THERAPEUTICS, INC.

In consideration of **one dollar (\$1.00)** and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EPIOMED THERAPEUTICS, INC. ("SELLER"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 24310 Moulton Pkwy., Suite O-208, Laguna Hills, CA 92637, sells, assigns, and transfers to REPURPOSED THERAPEUTICS, INC. ("PURCHASER"), a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 324 S. Hyde Park Ave., Suite 350, Tampa FL 33606, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in:

"TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF EMESIS"

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/252,291, filed October 16, 2009

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), and SELLER authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said PURCHASER, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths to aid said PURCHASER, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 30 day of September, 2014,

EPIOMED THERAPEUTICS, INC.

	By:
	Printed Name:
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
WITNESS:	
Signature: 1901	Helton -
Printed Name: <u>BEAL</u>	HELTON
Date: 930114	

PATENT REEL: 049255 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 05/22/2019